 65 WATT MEDICAL POWER SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The PM65 series of compact, open PCB constructed,
AC-DC switching power supplies are capable of delivering
50 to 65 watts of continuous power. They are ideally
suited for use in medical equipment not for patient
contact, and operate at 85 to 264 VAC input voltage
without the need of voltage selection. All models meet the

E N 6 1 0 0 0 - 4 - 11 :  Voltage dips, 30% reduction for 500ms, 60%
reduction for 100ms and >95% reduction for
10ms
Tumbler Technologies + TRUMPower
3350 Scott Blvd., Bldg. 13, Santa Clara, California 95054, USA
Phone: 408-988-6616 ● sales@trumpower.com ● www.TRUMPower.com
UL 2601-1
CSA C22.2 No. 601.1
TÜV EN60601-1
  (MDD)
MEDICAL GRADE PM65 SERIES
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
     Maximum
(1) (2) Output #1  Output #2  Output #3 Output #4  Output
Model  Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol.  Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Power
PM65-10A  5V  0A  10A  2%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 50W
PM65-12A  12V  0A  5.5A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-13A  15V  0A  4.5A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-14A  24V  0A  3.0A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-16A  30V  0A  2.5A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-17A  36V  0A  2.2A  1%  (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-23A  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-24A  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.4A 3.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-25A  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +24V  0.3A 2.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-30A  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3.0A 5% -5V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-31A  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-32A  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.4A 3.0A 5% -15V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-33A  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +15V  0.4A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-39A  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +24V  0.3A 2.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-40A  +5V  1A  6.0A  3%  +12V  0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% -5V  0.1A  0.5A  10% 65W
Notes: (1) All multiple output models may be operated at no-load without damage. At no-load, output voltage tolerance increases to
10%
 (2) Safety agency approvals are for the above listed models in PCB format. To order a model with a metallic L-bracket or box,
change suffix “A” to “B” for L-bracket format or to “C” for enclosed format (mechanical details shown in page 7-2), e.g.